ORDINANCE NO. 7172-82

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CERTAIN SECTIONS OF THE URBANA CITY CODE REFERING TO THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF URBANA, ILLINOIS,

that:

Section 1. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted from Section 2.2 and the words "Chief of Police" shall be substituted therefor.

Section 2. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted and the following words substituted therefore: "Chief of Police" in Section 2.3 (6).

Section 3. The words "Director of Public Safety who shall serve as City Marshall and Chief of the Fire Department" shall be deleted and the following words substituted therefore: "A Chief of Police who shall serve as City Marshall and a Chief of the Fire Department" in Section 2.7.

Section 4. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted and the following words substituted therefore: "Chief of Police" in Section 21.45.

Section 5. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted and the following words substituted therefore in Section 24.15: "Chief of Police".

Section 6. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted and the following words substituted therefore in Section 24.16: "Chief of Police".

Section 7. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted and the following words substituted therefore in Section 24.17: "Chief of Police".

Section 8. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted and the following words substituted therefore in Section 24.18: "Chief of Police".

Section 9. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted

and the following words substituted therefore in Section 24.19: "Chief of Police".

Section 10. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted and the following words substituted therefore in Section 24.22: "Chief of Police".

Section 11. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted and the following words substituted therefore in Section 24.35: "Chief of Police".

Section 12. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted

and the following words substituted therefore in Section 24.37: "Chief of Police".

Section 13. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted and the following words substituted therefore in Section 24.38: "Chief of Police". Section 14. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted

and the following words substituted therefore in Section 24.41: "Chief of Police".

Section 15. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted and the following words substituted therefore in Section 24.43: "Chief of Police".

Section 16. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted and the following words substituted therefore in Section 24.45: "Chief of Police".

Section 17. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted and the following words substituted therefore in Section 24.48: "Chief of Police".

Section 18. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted and the following words substituted therefore in Section 5.6: "Chief of Police".

section 19. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted and the following words substituted therefore in Section 7.2(1): "Chief of Police".

Section 20. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted and the following words substituted therefore in Section 7.2(2)? "Chief of Police".

Section 21. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted

and the following words substituted therefore in Section 7.3 : "Chief of Police". Section 22. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted

and the following words substituted therefore in Section 7.4 : "Chief of Police".

Section 23. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted

and the following words substituted therefore in Section 7.15, and Section 7.20: "Chief of Police". Section 24. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted

and the following words substituted therefore in Section 7.21: "Chief of Police".

Section 25. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted

and the following words substituted therefore in Section 14.13: "Chief of Police".

Section 26. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted and the following words substituted therefore in Section 20.3: "Chief of Police".

Section 27. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted

and the following words substituted therefore in Section 20.4: "Chief of Police". Section 28. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted

and the following words substituted therefor in Section 20.122: "Chief of Police".

- 2 -

Section 29. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted

7172-82

P.3

and the following words substituted therefore in Section 20.123: "Chief of Police". Section 30. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted

and the following words substituted therefore in Section 22.19: "Chief of Police". Section 31. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted

and the following words substituted therefore in Section 25.4: "Chief of Police". Section 32. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted

and the following words substituted therefore in Section 31.2: "Chief of Police". Section 33. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted

and the following words substituted therefore in Section 31.40: "Chief of Police".

Section 34. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted and the following words substituted therefore in Section 31.41: "Chief of Police".

Section 35. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted

and the following words substituted therefore in Section 31.42: "Chief of Police". Section 36. The words "Director of Public Safety" shall be deleted

and the following words substituted therefore in Section 31.51: "Chief of Police". This ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes"

and "nays" being called, of a majority of the members of the Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a regular meeting of said Council on the <u>774</u> day of <u>Fubrum</u>, 1972.

PASSED by the City Council this 774 day of February, 1972.

Dugne Eckerty, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this 8-day of <u>February</u>, 1972.

Charles M. Zipprodt, Mayor